Week 2
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2013 WYOMING 4A FOOTBALL STATISTICS

Upcoming Games

Scores

Gillette 16, Central 10

East 35, South 0

Sheridan 35, Evanston 14

Kelly Walsh 27, Rock Springs 13
Natrona 37, Laramie 6

Evanston @ Laramie
Gillette @ Natrona
Central @ Rock Springs
East @ Sheridan

Kelly Walsh @ South

Gillette
East

Sheridan

Natrona
Central
Laramie

Evanston
Kelly Walsh

South

Rock Springs

No stats were received for games in blue

Peak Game Performers

Rushing Yards
Passing Yards
Receiving Yards

All Purpose Yards
Pass Completions
Offensive Points
Tackles

Defensive Points
Longest Rush
Longest Reception
Long Punt

Longest Punt Return
Longest Kick Return

Long Field Goal

390

321

615

17

59

72

180

Team
Gillette | 190
/
Natrona ! 321
! 180
Gillette ! 367
Sheridan E 17
East i 26
Central i 13
Central i 31
/
! 49
| 80
/
f 66
/
| 51
i
i 90
’ 43
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Player
D Sessions, 14 - Sheridan
S Turner, 8 - Natrona
T Montgomery, 10 - Central
S Turner, 8 - Natrona
K Eckard, 7 - Sheridan
CJohnson, 5 - East
E Hall, 40 - Sheridan
J Harshman, 7 - Natrona
A Fort, 2 - Gillette
C Andersen, 13 - Natrona
K Russell, 10 - Laramie
CKelley, 5 - Gillette
D Suchor, 32 - Gillette

A Fort, 2 - Gillette
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Week 2

TEAM RUSHING
Gillette

Natrona
Sheridan
Evanston
Central

East

Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Laramie

TEAM PASSING
Natrona
East
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Central
Laramie
Evanston
Gillette
Rock Springs
South

TEAM OFFENSE
Natrona
Gillette
Sheridan
East

Central
Evanston
Kelly Walsh
Laramie
Rock Springs
South

OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

308.0
198.7
197.7
170.3
165.0
160.7
135.7
133.7
109.7
101.0

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

205.3
174.0
159.7
145.3
141.3
133.3
118.0
83.3
81.3
19.0

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

404.0
391.3
357.3
334.7
306.3
288.3
279.0
234.3
191.0
154.7

6.8
5.0
4.8
4.5
4.6
6.2
4.1
3.7
3.3
3.3

17.1
15.8
10.9
115
18.4
12.5
12.2
15.6
9.4

19.0

6.8
6.7
6.0
7.7
6.2
4.5
4.8
4.7
3.8
4.1

924
596
593
511
495
482
407
401
329
303

616
522
479
436
424
400
354
250
244
57

1212
1174
1072
1004
919
865
837
703
573
464
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ATT
136
119
123
114
108
78
100
109
99
93

comp
36
33
44
38
23
32
29
16
26
3

ATT
178
176
180
130
149
191
175
150
150
112
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ATT
59
52
57
66
41
57
77
40
51
12

1ST DWN LOST FUM REC FUM

39
28
36
27
24
20
17
19
17
20

COMP %
61%
63%
77%
58%
56%
56%
38%
40%
51%
25%
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1ST DWN
25
19
24
21
13
13
13
10
10
3

PT/GM 1STDWN 1ST/GM

39.3
40.0
29.3
45.3
25.7
13.0
16.3
103
113
4.7

46
29
47
37
51
40
49
45
37
36

153
9.7
15.7
123
17.0
133
16.3
15.0
123
12.0

9/15/2013

INT'S
2
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TO's
5
6
7
12

H OO W WW

QB EFF
175.5
184.3
169.7
112.9
178.3
111.6
86.5
99.0
89.8
31.6

TO/GM
1.7
2.0
2.3
4.0
1.0
1.0
2.3
1.0
2.7
1.3
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Week 2

RUSH DEFENSE
East

Gillette
Natrona
Sheridan
Rock Springs
Laramie
Kelly Walsh
Evanston
South
Central

PASS DEFENSE
East

South
Evanston
Kelly Walsh
Sheridan
Gillette
Central
Laramie
Rock Springs
Natrona

TEAM DEFENSE
East
Sheridan
Gillette
Evanston
South

Kelly Walsh
Laramie
Rock Springs
Natrona
Central

DEFENSE
YD/GM  YD/ATT
114.3 3.5
117.3 3.3
118.0 3.8
123.3 3.5
146.0 4.8
171.7 4.9
210.3 5.0
210.3 5.7
226.0 6.3
243.0 5.3

YD/GM  YD/ATT

77.0

79.3
92.3
100.3
104.7
128.7
137.7
141.3
177.3
222.0

YD/GM  YD/ATT

191.3
228.0
246.0
302.7
305.3
310.7
313.0
3233
340.0
380.7

6.8
7.2
8.1
7.3
4.0
6.2
8.4
7.0
9.0
10.9

4.3
3.7
4.4
6.3
6.5
5.6
5.7
6.5
6.7
6.1

YD VS
343
352
354
370
438
515
631
631
678
729

YD VS
231
238
277
301
314
386
413
424
532
666

YD VS
574
684
738
908
916
932
939
970
1020
1142
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ATT VS
99
106
92
105
91
105
125
110
108
138

TD VS
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1STDWN FUM REC TKL LOSS

16
17
17
23
22
30
28
25
31
35

ATTVS CMP%VS TDVS

34
33
34
41
78
62
49
61
59
61

ATT VS
133
183
168
144
141
166
166
150
153
187

47%
48%
65%
56%
47%
47%
45%
69%
61%
61%

PT/GM
16.0
10.3
11.7
31.3
31.3
30.3
26.0
34.7
20.7
21.0
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TD VS
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1ST DWN
10
15
13
15
15
10
16
21
18
21

1ST DWN
28
40
28
39
49
47
52
40
41
55

19
28
10
12
10
7
16
11
7
8

INT'S
5
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TO'S
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SACKS
3
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+/- Ratio
-2
-1
-5



Week 2

RUSHING

1 Daniel Sessions, 14
2 Stevann Brown, 22
3 Hyrum Peterson, 25
4 Adam Haberkorn, 15
5 Dustin Erisman, 22
6 Talon Bullock, 28
7 Clinton Jaure, 3
8 Tayton Montgomery, 10
9 Austin Sullins, 44

10 Tevis Bartlett, 7

PASSING
1 Sam Turner, 8
2 Tevis Bartlett, 7
3 Kameron Eckard, 7
Marcus Nolan, 4
Dillion Kreiling, 5
Drew Burman, 5
Kyler Wagstaff, 8
Nick Blume, 3
Seth Moerkerke, 1
10 Austin Fort, 2
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RECEIVING
1 Tayton Montgomery, 10
2 Cameron Johnson, 5

3 Dan Gochenour, 10

4 Logan Wilson, 5

5 Joe Shassetz, 2

6 Chase Andersen, 13

7 Gavin Worden, 1

8 Brian Lopez, 15

9 Bruce Lester, 31

10 Logan Johnson, 21

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
1 Tevis Bartlett, 7
2 Sam Turner, 8
3 Tayton Montgomery, 10
4 Marcus Nolan, 4
5 Drew Burman, 5
6 Kameron Eckard, 7
7 Daniel Sessions, 14

8 Dillion Kreiling, 5

9 Stevann Brown, 22
10 Kyler Wagstaff, 8

INDIVIDUAL OFFENSE

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

127.0 6.8 381
108.3 5.8 325
92.7 4.5 278
85.7 4.8 257
81.7 9.8 245
76.3 4.1 229
74.0 7.7 222
64.3 11.4 193
62.0 4.0 186
60.3 5.7 181

YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD

195.3 10.1 586
174.0 10.0 522
159.7 8.4 479
145.3 6.6 436
141.3 10.3 424
129.3 6.9 388
118.0 4.6 354
61.7 5.0 185
60.0 6.4 180
23.3 5.8 70

YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD
108.0 23.1 324
80.7 15.1 242
64.7 13.9 194
60.0 12.9 180
54.7 13.7 164
53.3 53.3 160
40.7 13.6 122
37.3 16.0 112
36.0 9.8 108
31.7 23.8 95

ATT
56
56
62
54
25
56
29
17
47
32

comp
35
33
44
38
23
31
29
21
10
6

REC
14
16
14
14
12
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11
4
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ATT
58
52
57
66
41
56
77
37
28
12
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(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RETURN,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD

237.0 8.4 711
222.7 8.0 668
197.3 16.9 592
188.7 53 566
178.0 5.8 534
163.7 6.6 491
153.0 7.1 459
131.0 7.1 393
129.7 6.2 389
125.7 4.0 377
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ATT
85
84
35

106
92
74
65
55
63
95

D

P WEFRPAORFRPROOWW

SCHOOL
Sheridan
Natrona
Evanston
South
Gillette
Central
East
Central
Kelly Walsh
East

COMP% TD/INT QBEFF
60% 6/2 172.5
63% 10/7 184.3
77% 5/2 169.7
58% 3/5 112.9
56% 5/1 178.3
55% 0/1 110.0
38% 3/1 86.5
57% 1/2 96.9
36% 2/1 106.1
50% 0/1 82.3

SCHOOL
Central
East
Kelly Walsh
Natrona
Sheridan
Natrona
Laramie
East
Evanston
Laramie

PT/GM SCHOOL
6.0 East
6.0 Natrona
12.0 Central
0.0 Kelly Walsh
2.0 Laramie
0.7 Sheridan
8.0 Sheridan
2.0 Central
6.0 Natrona
2.0 Evanston

9/15/2013

SCHOOL
Natrona
East
Sheridan
Kelly Walsh
Central
Laramie
Evanston
Rock Springs
Gillette
Gillette



Week 2

PUNT RETURN
1 Tayton Montgomery, 10
2 Cody Kelley, 5
3 Nick Gill, 9
4 Gavin Worden, 1
5 Chase Andersen, 13
6 Nathaniel Hill, 8
7 Turner Hiatt, 11
8
9
10

KICK RETURN

1 Dalton Suchor, 32

2 Turner Hiatt, 11

3 Nathaniel Hill, 8

4 Khyler Cummings, 26

5 Darek Mattinson, 6

6 Joe Shassetz, 2

7 Adam Haberkorn, 15

8 Austin Sullins, 44

9 Sean Willmore, 34
10 Ryan Schwieger, 29

SCORING

1 Cameron Johnson, 5
2 Tayton Montgomery, 10
3 Austin Fort, 2
4 Logan Wilson, 5
5 Daniel Sessions, 14
6 Brad Gillis, 15
7 Chase Andersen, 13
8 Sam Turner, 8
9 Shane Brooks, 28

10 Stevann Brown, 22

PUNTING
1 Cameron Johnson, 5
2 Logan Wilson, 5
3 Jess Edens, 12
4 Kyle Russell, 10
5 Bruce Lester, 31
6 Kris Adams, 9
7 lsaac Block, 2
8 Garrett Mcgaha, 40
9 Kyle Alexander, 6
10 Adam Haberkorn, 15

KICKING
1 Austin Fort, 2
2 Logan Wilson, 5
3 Colton Wostenberg, 84
4 Tayton Montgomery, 10
5 Jess Edens, 12
6 Triston Parker, 6
7 Cale Miessler, 11
8 Adam Haberkorn, 15
9 Seth Romsa, 24
10 Kenny Harrold, 85

YD/RET  YD/GM

25.0 25.0
19.0 19.0
12.8 21.3
10.0 6.7
8.0 53
3.0 2.0
1.7 1.7

YD/RET  YD/GM

38.8 64.7
33.8 45.0
30.7 30.7
28.0 28.0
26.3 35.0
26.0 17.3
24.7 24.7
21.0 14.0
20.3 27.0
18.5 12.3

PT/GM PT
14.7 44
12.0 36
9.7 29
9.3 28
8.0 24
6.0 18
6.0 18
6.0 18
6.0 18
6.0 18

TOTAVG NET AVG PUNT/GM

55.3 55.3
38.7 33.3
38.6 36.8
37.8 28.2
36.3 32.2
35.7 31.6
35.3 33.7
34.9 34.3
32.3 27.0
31.7 28.1

TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM

59.4 38.8
58.8 42.5
55.4 34.8
51.7 33.9
51.6 37.8
51.2 34.7
50.1 31.6
47.2 39.6
45.3 29.8
44.0 27.9

TOTYD
75
57
64
20
16

6
5

TOTYD
194
135

92
84
105
52
74
42
81
37
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1.0
2.3
1.7
4.7
5.7
3.0
3.0
3.0
1.0
4.7

1.7
6.0
2.7
2.3
5.7
6.3
5.3
1.7
13
2.3
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PUNT
3
7
5

14
17
9
9
9
3
14

KICK
5
18

SCHOOL
Central
Gillette
Sheridan
Laramie
Natrona
Laramie
Kelly Walsh

SCHOOL
Gillette
Kelly Walsh
Laramie
South

Rock Springs
Sheridan
South

Kelly Walsh
Rock Springs
Natrona

o
N

OO0 000 ONOTOOm
OO0 O0OO0OO0ODO0OO0OO0O0o

SCHOOL
East
Natrona
Sheridan
Laramie
Evanston
Gillette
Central
Rock Springs
Central
South

SCHOOL
Gillette
Natrona
Laramie
Central
Sheridan
East
Gillette
South

Kelly Walsh
Kelly Walsh
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SCHOOL
East
Central
Gillette
Natrona
Sheridan
Natrona
Natrona
Natrona
East
Natrona

9/15/2013



Week 2

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE
1 Josh Harshman, 7
2 Copper Mirich, 42
3 Judd Stewart, 72
4 Ethan Hoopes, 5
5 Ethan Hall, 40
6 Kooper Adams, 42
7 Tayton Montgomery, 10
8 Will Kishpaugh, 43
9 Elias Bacon, 62
10 Zach Taylor, 35
11 Darek Mattinson, 6
12 Drew Burman, 5
13 Bret Andrew, 52
14 Ben Groeneweg, 12
15 Talon Bullock, 28
16 Kaleb Early, 21
17 Christos Zympas, 33
18 Billy Williams, 36
19 Koltin Legerski, 11
20 Eric Sowers, 54
21 Bryce Lyman, 85
22 Owen Solo, 22
23 Sean Willmore, 34
24 Tevis Bartlett, 7
25 Andrew Pearson, 31
26 Kyler Wagstaff, 8
27 Cameron Johnson, 5
28 Eric Williams, 67
29 Caden Erickson, 4
30 Lane Hunsicker, 21
31 Steven Swainson, 75
32 Shane Dilsaver, 46
33 Riley Sessions, 15
34 Brandon Johnson, 16
35 Joe Adams, 22
36 Danny Bradfield, 61
37 Cody Delk, 70
38 lsaac Block, 2
39 Bridger Rardin, 44
40 Robert Dilsaver, 10
41 Colton Jorgensen, 42
42 Nick Medina, 54
43 Isaac Taylor, 54
44 Garrett Mcgaha, 40
45 Aaron Leichtweis, 59
46 Mike Bailey, 63
47 Evan Coon, 25
48 Mclean Eddins, 22
49 Brad Gillis, 15
50 Colbey Bruney, 24

PT/GM
21.3
19.3
17.0
16.7
16.7
15.0
15.0
15.0
14.3
14.3
14.0
13.7
13.7
13.3
13.3
13.3
13.3
13.0
12.8
12.8
12.3
12.0
12.0
11.7
11.0
10.7
10.7
10.0
10.0
10.0
9.7
9.3
9.3
9.2
9.0
9.0
8.8
8.7
8.7
8.7
8.7
8.7
8.7
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.3
8.0
8.0
7.8

PT
64
58
51
50
50
45
45
45
43
43
42
41
41
40
40
40
40
39
39
39
37
36
36
35
33
32
32
30
30
30
29
28
28
28
27
27
27
26
26
26
26
26
26
25
25
25
25
24
24
24

TKL LOSS
TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLOTKL /SACK PASSBRK
5.2 13 7 2/0
8.7 20 15 1/0
6.3 12 10 2/1
5.0 16 6 1/0
7.7 26 8 1/1
7.3 24 9 1/0
5.7 4 14 1/0
7.0 16 10 3/0
4.8 17 6 0/0
6.8 11 13 2/0
5.5 15 5 2/2
6.5 15 12 0/0
5.7 20 7 0/0
5.0 12 4 5/0
6.7 20 10 0/0
5.5 9 10 1/1
5.3 14 6 1/2
5.0 4 8 5/0
5.3 13 8 15/0
6.0 11 10 2/0.5
5.0 10 3 4/3
5.8 9 12 0/1
5.5 13 9 1/0
4.8 3 12 1/0
4.2 3 10 1/0
4.5 5 11 0/0
3.8 5 7 2/0
3.0 4 5 1/1
3.3 4 7 1/0
4.8 11 8 0/1
4.5 9 7 2/0
3.5 5 5 1/2
3.8 11 6 0/0
4.3 11 6 15/0
3.5 7 6 0/1
2.8 3 2 1/4
3.7 11 3 15/1
4.3 4 11 0/0
3.8 9 4 2/1
2.3 4 5 0/0
4.0 4 8 2/0
4.0 8 6 2/0
3.0 8 4 0/1
4.0 4 9 0/1
2.7 2 5 1/1
4.0 10 6 1/0
3.0 12 3 0/0
2.3 2 6 0/0
3.8 5 8 1/0
3.3 11 3 15/0
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FUM REC

/INT
2/3
1/0
2/0
2/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/1
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/1
1/0
1/1
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/2
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/1
0/2
0/0
0/0

9/15/2013

BLK KICK SCHOOL
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Natrona
Central
Central
Sheridan
Sheridan
Kelly Walsl
Central
Evanston
Laramie
Gillette
Rock Sprin
Laramie
Kelly Walsl
East
Central
Evanston
Central
Gillette
Rock Sprin
Evanston
Gillette
South
Rock Sprin
East
Laramie
Evanston
East

East
Gillette
Natrona
South
South
Sheridan
Kelly Walsl
Laramie
Laramie
Sheridan
Central
Laramie
South
Natrona
Central
East

Rock Sprin
South
Natrona
Sheridan
Rock Sprin
Natrona
Sheridan



Week 2 9/15/2013
South Bison
2012 Overall Record: 0-3 4A State
Team Per Game Averages South ’ Opp vs. South
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
135.7 33.3 4.1 /' 226.0 36.0 6.3
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
19.0 1.0 25% ‘ 79.3 5.3 48%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
154.7 37.3 4.1 | 305.3 47.0 6.5
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
0.0 0.0 0.0 ’ 0.7 17.0 25.5
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
2.3 54 23.0 ¢ 1.0 6 6.0
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD PASS TD : POINTS RUSH TD PASS TD
4.7 0.3 0.0 | 29.3 2.3 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.7 1.0 7.3 | 10.3 5.0 16.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ! FUM INT +/-
2 2 0 ! 2 2 0
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 40.2 40.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
1.7 47.2 39.6 : 5.0 51.0 35.0
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUSN-rdss Kusn - ¥ass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Evanston 8/30/13 7-12 32-112 1-5 24 40 - 189 0-0/1 2-2/5 -1
Defensive Stats 46 - 260 5-16 39 67-299 2-0/2 11-6/19 1-1
Central 9/6/13 7-41 50-287 2-6 33 61-385 1-0/1 13-1/14 2-0
Defensive Stats 43 -305 4-7 76 57-438 3-3/7 16-2/18 1-0
East 9/13/13 0-35 18-8 0-1 0 21-51 0-0/0 2-0/3 -1
Defensive Stats 19-113 7-10 123 38-248 2-3/5 4-7/12 -1
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD
Adam Haberkorn, 15 85.7 4.8 257 54 1
Owen Solo, 22 30.7 5.8 92 16 0
Zach Wilkinson, 3 14.3 2.4 43 18 0
Jacob Brown, 36 5.7 2.8 17 6 0
Uriah Garcia, 33 2.7 2.7 8 3 0
Robert Dilsaver, 10 1.7 5.0 5 1 0
Barker, 8 -5.0 -7.5 -15 2 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Zach Wilkinson, 3 19.0 19.0 57 3 11 27% 52.6 0 1
Barker, 8 0.0 0.0 0 0 1 0% -200.0 0 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOT YD REC TD
Robert Dilsaver, 10 11.0 16.5 33 2 0
Owen Solo, 22 8.0 24.0 24 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET

WWW.wyopreps.com
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2011 Wyoming HS Football




Week 2

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET
Khyler Cummings, 26 28.0 28.0 84 3
Adam Haberkorn, 15 24.7 24.7 74 3

Zach Wilkinson, 3 1.0 3.0 3 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Adam Haberkorn, 15 110.3 5.8 331 57 1
Owen Solo, 22 38.7 6.8 116 17 0
Zach Wilkinson, 3 34.3 3.4 103 30 0
Khyler Cummings, 26 28.0 28.0 84 3 0
Robert Dilsaver, 10 12.7 12.7 38 3 1
Jacob Brown, 36 5.7 2.8 17 6 0
Uriah Garcia, 33 2.7 2.7 8 3 0
Barker, 8 -5.0 -5.0 -15 3 0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP
Adam Haberkorn, 15 2.7 8 1 0 2
Robert Dilsaver, 10 2.0 6 1 0 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Adam Haberkorn, 15 31.7 28.1 4.7 14
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Adam Haberkorn, 15 47.2 39.6 1.7 5
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Adam Haberkorn, 15 0 0 0 2 2
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL
Owen Solo, 22 12.0 36 5.8 9 12
Steven Swainson, 75 9.7 29 4.5 9 7
Shane Dilsaver, 46 9.3 28 3.5 5 5
Robert Dilsaver, 10 8.7 26 2.3 4 5
Aaron Leichtweis, 59 8.3 25 2.7 2 5
Nick Seni, 55 7.0 21 3.3 4 7
Khyler Cummings, 26 6.7 20 3.0 4 7
Zach Wilkinson, 3 6.7 20 2.3 2 6
Nathan Grosswan, 88 5.7 17 2.0 4 4
Adam Haberkorn, 15 4.3 13 2.2 5 4
Leshaun Wright, 11 3.7 11 1.7 0 4
Clay Schaffner, 24 2.3 7 1.2 1 3
Enrique Vigil, 19 2.0 6 1.0 2 2
Micah Burke, 74 2.0 6 1.0 2 2
Jacob Brown, 36 2.0 6 0.8 1 1
Terry Watkins, 73 1.7 5 0.7 0 1
Inica Minjaroz, 35 1.0 3 0.5 1 1
Riley Haberkorn, 18 1.0 3 0.5 3 0
Marquise Wright, 6 0.7 2 0.3 0 1
Uriah Garcia, 33 0.3 1 0.2 1 0
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Week 2 9/15/2013
Sheridan Broncs
2012 Overall Record: 3-0 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Sheridan ’ Opp vs. Sheridan
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
197.7 41.0 4.8 /1233 35.0 3.5
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD comp COMP %
159.7 14.7 77% ‘ 104.7 12.3 47%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
357.3 60.0 6.0 | 228.0 61.0 3.7
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
2.0 25.0 125 § 0.7 3.0 4.5
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
2.0 25 123 4 2.0 25 12.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
29.3 2.3 1.7 | 10.3 0.7 0.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
12.0 8.0 20.0 | 7.7 5.0 133
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 1 FUM INT +/-
5 2 -1 ! 2 4 1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 35.8 30.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.7 51.6 37.8 : 2.7 441 32.4
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUsSN-rdss KuUusn - rass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Taramie 8/30/13 27-7 43-256  16-21 175 82-477 2-2/4 19-8/27 2-1
Defensive Stats 31-94 13-22 78 69 -204 1-0/1 7-4/13 -0
Kelly Walsh 9/6/13 26-10 32-117 11-14 104 62 -311 1-2/4 6-7/13 1-1
Defensive Stats 40 - 155 14 -25 95 81-262 0-0/1 8-8/16 1-4
Evanston 9/13/13 35-14 48 - 220 17 -22 200 92 -433 4-1/5 11-9/20 2-0
Defensive Stats 34-121 10-31 141 78 - 303 1-1/2 8-3/11 1-0
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Week 2 9/15/2013

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD
Daniel Sessions, 14 127.0 6.8 381 56 4
Colbey Bruney, 24 43.3 4.1 130 32 2
Nick Gill, 9 17.3 7.4 52 7 0
Ethan Hall, 40 6.3 4.8 19 4 0
Kameron Eckard, 7 4.0 0.7 12 17 0
Joe Shassetz, 2 2.3 2.3 7 3 0
Evan Coon, 25 2.0 3.0 6 2 1
Kontae Crow, 1 -0.7 -2.0 -2 1 0
Jess Edens, 12 -4.0 -12.0 -12 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD COMP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Kameron Eckard, 7 159.7 10.9 479 a4 57 77% 169.7 5 2
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOT YD REC TD
Joe Shassetz, 2 54.7 13.7 164 12 3
Nick Gill, 9 30.3 10.1 91 9 1
Daniel Sessions, 14 22.3 8.4 67 8 0
Trae Kaufmann, 4 21.7 9.3 65 7 0
Colbey Bruney, 24 15.7 11.8 47 4 0
Tyler Kaufmann, 3 11.3 11.3 34 3 1
Kontae Crow, 1 3.7 11.0 11 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET
Nick Gill, 9 21.3 12.8 64 5
Daniel Sessions, 14 3.7 11.0 11 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET
Joe Shassetz, 2 17.3 26.0 52 2
Nick Gill, 9 4.0 12.0 12 1
Evan Coon, 25 3.3 5.0 10 2
Michael Larson, 11 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD PT/GM
Kameron Eckard, 7 163.7 6.6 491 74 0 0.7
Daniel Sessions, 14 153.0 7.1 459 65 4 8.0
Joe Shassetz, 2 74.3 13.1 223 17 3 6.0
Nick Gill, 9 73.0 10.0 219 22 1 3.7
Colbey Bruney, 24 59.0 4.9 177 36 2 4.0
Trae Kaufmann, 4 21.7 9.3 65 7 0 0.0
Tyler Kaufmann, 3 11.3 11.3 34 3 1 2.0
Ethan Hall, 40 6.3 4.8 19 4 0 0.0
Evan Coon, 25 5.3 4.0 16 4 1 2.0
Kontae Crow, 1 3.0 4.5 9 2 0 0.0
Michael Larson, 11 0.0 0.0 0 1 0 0.0
Jess Edens, 12 -4.0 -12.0 -12 1 0 1.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Daniel Sessions, 14 8.0 24 4 0 0 0 0
Joe Shassetz, 2 6.0 18 3 0 0 0 0
Colbey Bruney, 24 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Nick Gill, 9 3.7 11 1 0 5 0 0
Tyler Kaufmann, 3 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Ethan Hoopes, 5 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Evan Coon, 25 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Jess Edens, 12 1.0 3 0 0 3 0 0
Kameron Eckard, 7 0.7 2 0 0 0 1 0
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Week 2

PUNTING
Jess Edens, 12

KICKING
Jess Edens, 12

KICK ATTEMPTS
Jess Edens, 12

Nick Gill, 9

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Ethan Hoopes, 5
Ethan Hall, 40
Riley Sessions, 15
Cody Delk, 70
Evan Coon, 25
Colbey Bruney, 24
Trae Kaufmann, 4
Tyler Kaufmann, 3
Tom Fenn, 44
Daniel Sessions, 14
Kontae Crow, 1
Kyle Butt, 52

Tory Music, 57
Judson White, 87
Michael Larson, 11
Nick Gill, 9

Joe Shassetz, 2
Tyler Julian, 50
Jess Edens, 12

Aj Kassen, 16

Ben Bonnett, 32
Cody Welborn, 51
Dane Chambers, 79
Zach Campbell, 22
Cole Peyrot, 78
Kameron Eckard, 7
Justin Orum, 75
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Week 2 9/15/2013
Rock Springs Tigers
2012 Overall Record: 0-3 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Rock Springs ’ Opp vs. Rock Springs
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
109.7 33.0 3.3 ! 146.0 30.3 4.8
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD comp COMP %
81.3 8.7 51% ‘ 177.3 12.0 61%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
191.0 50.0 3.8 | 3233 50.0 6.5
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET ! HRET RET YD YD / RET
0.3 0.0 0.0 ! 2.3 9.7 4.1
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
3.3 71 21.2 1.7 56 33.6
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
11.3 13 0.3 | 34.7 2.3 1.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
5.7 3.3 10.7 | 7.3 6.0 133
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 1 FuMm INT +/-
6 2 -1 ! 4 3 1
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 34.3 34.3
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.7 40.5 19.6 : 6.3 47.2 31.8
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUsSN-rdss KuUusn - rass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
East 8/30/13 7-59 28-78 6-15 57 55-268 1-0/1 2-3/5 3-2
Defensive Stats 29-178 12-19 161 63 - 368 3-3/8 9-5/14 1-3
Laramie 9/6/13 14 -18 32-127 15-23 128 73 -308 1-1/2 9-4/14 2-0
Defensive Stats 31-147 9-16 152 60 - 380 2-0/2 8-4/12 2-0
Kelly Walsh 9/13/13 13-27 39-124 5-13 59 59 - 209 2-0/2 6-3/13 1-0
Defensive Stats 31-113 15-24 219 75-419 2-2/4 5-9/14 1-0
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Week 2 9/15/2013

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD
Garrett Mcgaha, 40 46.0 4.1 138 34 1
Koltin Legerski, 11 31.7 4.5 95 21 0
Nick Blume, 3 28.3 3.4 85 25 2
Darek Mattinson, 6 3.7 2.8 11 4 0
Domingo Santhanawit, 5 3.3 2.5 10 4 0
Sean Willmore, 34 3.0 2.3 9 4 0
Wrylee Padilla, 9 -0.7 -0.7 -2 3 0
Mclean Eddins, 22 -5.7 -4.3 -17 4 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD CcompP ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Nick Blume, 3 61.7 8.8 185 21 37 57% 96.9 1 2
Koltin Legerski, 11 19.7 11.8 59 5 10 50% 99.6 0 0
Wrylee Padilla, 9 0.0 0.0 0 0 4 0% 0.0 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOTYD REC TD
Sean Willmore, 34 21.3 9.1 64 7 0
Mclean Eddins, 22 20.0 6.7 60 9 0
Koltin Legerski, 11 17.7 17.7 53 3 1
Darek Mattinson, 6 9.0 6.8 27 4 0
Connor Pearrow, 87 5.7 17.0 17 1 0
Anthony Ashe, 8 5.7 17.0 17 1 0
C Salitrik, 23 2.0 6.0 6 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Darek Mattinson, 6 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Darek Mattinson, 6 35.0 26.3 105 4
Sean Willmore, 34 27.0 20.3 81 4
Kolter Kaumo, 10 6.3 19.0 19 1
Domingo Santhanawit, 5 2.3 7.0 7 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT TD PT/GM
Nick Blume, 3 90.0 4.4 270 62 2 4.0
Koltin Legerski, 11 69.0 6.1 207 34 1 2.0
Sean Willmore, 34 51.3 10.3 154 15 0 0.3
Darek Mattinson, 6 47.7 11.0 143 13 0 0.0
Garrett Mcgaha, 40 46.0 4.1 138 34 1 2.0
Mclean Eddins, 22 14.3 3.3 43 13 1 2.0
Kolter Kaumo, 10 6.3 19.0 19 1 0 0.0
Connor Pearrow, 87 5.7 17.0 17 1 0 0.0
Anthony Ashe, 8 5.7 17.0 17 1 0 0.0
Domingo Santhanawit, 5 5.7 3.4 17 5 0 0.0
C Salitrik, 23 2.0 6.0 6 1 0 0.0
Wrylee Padilla, 9 -0.7 -0.3 -2 7 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Nick Blume, 3 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Garrett Mcgaha, 40 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Koltin Legerski, 11 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Mclean Eddins, 22 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
D Cordova, 35 0.7 2 0 0 2 0 0
Carlos Salcido, 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Sean Willmore, 34 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0
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Week 2

PUNTING
Jon Hill, 2
Nick Blume, 3

Garrett Mcgaha, 40

Wrylee Padilla, 9

KICKING
D Cordova, 35
Jon Hill, 2
Carlos Salcido, 1

Garrett Mcgaha, 40

KICK ATTEMPTS
Carlos Salcido, 1
D Cordova, 35
Sean Willmore, 34

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Darek Mattinson, 6
Koltin Legerski, 11
Sean Willmore, 34
Garrett Mcgaha, 40
Mclean Eddins, 22
Nick Blume, 3
Domingo Santhanawit, 5
Anthony Ashe, 8

C Cork, 16

Kolter Kaumo, 10
Johnathan Jenkins, 57
Riley Quigley, 53

C Salitrik, 23

Randy Mondragon, 64
Wrylee Padilla, 9
Jacob Wilson, 50
Ryne Grossnickle, 21
Jacob Combs, 26

M Karleo, 12

Brad Bell, 55

Angel Hernandez, 66
Connor Pearrow, 87

S Riskus, 54

, 67

, 15
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Week 2 9/15/2013
Natrona Mustangs

2012 Overall Record: 2-1 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Natrona ’ Opp vs. Natrona
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
198.7 39.7 5.0 /1180 30.7 3.8
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD comp COMP %
205.3 12.0 61% ‘ 222.0 12.3 61%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
404.0 59.3 6.8 | 340.0 51.0 6.7
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
1.0 5.3 5.3 ’ 1.0 14.3 14.3
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
13 24 180 ¢ 2.3 35 14.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
39.3 3.0 2.0 | 22.7 0.7 2.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.3 8.3 19.0 | 5.7 7.0 13.7
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 4 FUM INT +/-
3 2 5 ! 5 5 -5
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 38.8 29.2
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.3 58.7 42.7 : 3.7 50.4 36.5
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUsSN-rdss KuUusn - rass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Central 8/30/13 40-20 36 - 207 15-24 321 79 -579 2-3/5 11-12/25 1-0
Defensive Stats 31-101 13-19 258 68-421 0-2/2 5-9/16 1-1
East 9/6/13 41-42 30T 53-257 10-18 174 84 - 468 5-1/6 12-7/20 2-2
Defensive Stats 30-191 14 -23 238 70 - 483 2-4/6 7-7/15 4-3
Laramie 9/13/13 37-6 30-132 11-17 121 58 -253 2-2/5 5-6/12 -0
Defensive Stats 31-62 10-19 170 62 -263 0-0/0 5-5/10 -1
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Week 2

RUSHING
Stevann Brown, 22
Sam Turner, 8
Jeffrey Wen , 18
Casson Burgen, 12
Brad Gillis, 15
Tyson Crippen, 41
Colby Coughenour, 27
Joe Jacobs, 32

PASSING
Sam Turner, 8
Casson Burgen, 12

RECEIVING
Logan Wilson, 5
Chase Andersen, 13
Tristin Cloward, 6
Stevann Brown, 22
Austin Luers, 45
Josh Seghetti, 89
Josh Harshman, 7
Ryan Olsen, 83
Brad Gillis, 15

PUNT RETURN
Chase Andersen, 13
Stevann Brown, 22

KICK RETURN
Ryan Schwieger, 29
Chase Andersen, 13

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Sam Turner, 8
Stevann Brown, 22
Chase Andersen, 13
Logan Wilson, 5
Tristin Cloward, 6
Casson Burgen, 12
Jeffrey Wen , 18
Austin Luers, 45
Josh Seghetti, 89
Ryan Schwieger, 29
Josh Harshman, 7
Brad Gillis, 15
Tyson Crippen, 41
Colby Coughenour, 27
Ryan Olsen, 83
Joe Jacobs, 32

SCORING
Logan Wilson, 5
Brad Gillis, 15
Chase Andersen, 13
Stevann Brown, 22
Sam Turner, 8
Tristin Cloward, 6
Josh Harshman, 7
Ryan Olsen, 83

WWW.wyopreps.com

YD/GM

108.3
27.3
22.0
17.0

9.7
8.0
6.0
0.3

YD/GM

195.3
10.0

YD/GM

60.0
53.3
28.7
21.3
17.0
12.7
123
0.3

-0.3

YD/GM
5.3
0.0

YD/GM
12.3
11.7

YD/ATT
5.8
3.2
4.4

10.2
3.2
12.0
45
0.5

YD/COMP
16.7
30.0

YD/REC
12.9
53.3
43.0
10.7
12.8
19.0
18.5

0.5
-1.0

YD/RET
8.0
0.0

YD/RET
18.5
17.5

TOTYD

325
82
66
51
29
24
18

TOTYD
586
30

TOTYD
180
160

86
64
51
38
37

-1

TOTYD
16
0

TOTYD
37
35

comp
35
1

REC

-
>

P NNNDPONW

RET
2
1

RET
2
2

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM
222.7
129.7
70.3
60.0
28.7
27.0
22.0
17.0
12.7
12.3
12.3
9.3
8.0
6.0
0.3
0.3

PT/GM
9.3
6.0
6.0
6.0
6.0
3.7
2.0
0.3

YD/ATT
8.0
6.2

30.1
12.9
43.0
13.5
4.4
12.8
19.0
18.5
18.5
2.8
12.0
45
0.5
0.5

PT
28
18
18
18
18
11
6
1

TOTYD
668
389
211
180

86
81
66
51
38
37
37
28
24
18
1
1

—
[w)

ORrFPWWWWN

Home for High School Stats

ATT
84
63

7
14

NN BN N

m
(0]

[eNelNeNelNelNolNeR)

—
[w)

OO O WwWwWOoOOoOWww

ATT

58

1

—
[w)

OOPFrRPOO0OOFr WwWER

D

OO O0OO0OWROOOOORFRNWWW

P OUOOOONm

o

COMP %
60%
100%

PT/GM
6.0
6.0
6.0
9.3
3.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
6.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

[

OO0 0000 O0OOm

9/15/2013
QB EFF D INT
172.5 6 2
352.0 0 0

SFTY

[eNeNelNoNeNolNo)

2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG
Tyler Trout, 79 50.0 50.0
Logan Wilson, 5 38.7 33.3
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG

Logan Wilson, 5 58.8 42.5

Ryan Olsen, 83 58.0 47.0

KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA
Logan Wilson, 5 3 3
Tristin Cloward, 6 0 0
Ryan Olsen, 83 0 0
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT
Josh Harshman, 7 21.3 64
Lane Hunsicker, 21 10.0 30
Colton Jorgensen, 42 8.7 26
Mike Bailey, 63 8.3 25
Brad Gillis, 15 8.0 24
Logan Wilson, 5 7.7 23
Dylan Parke, 95 7.0 21

Ryan Schwieger, 29 6.8 20.5

Taven Bryan, 71 6.8 20.5
Tristin Cloward, 6 5.7 17
Casson Burgen, 12 3.7 11
Parker Franzen, 87 3.7 11

Tyler Trout, 79 3.5 10.5
Chase Andersen, 13 3.3 10
Josh Seghetti, 89 3.0 9
Peter Bergman, 70 2.7 8
Joe Jacobs, 32 1.7 5
Brodie Tescher, 74 1.7 5
Parker Franzen, 86 1.0 3
Jeffrey Wen , 18 1.0 3
Trevor Morgan, 69 0.7 2
Austin Luers, 45 0.7 2
Justin Kelly, 66 0.5 1.5
Lance Ferguson, 51 0.3 1

WWW.wyopreps.com

PUNT/GM
0.3
2.3

KICK/GM
6.0
0.3

LONG
28
0
0

TKL/GM
5.2
4.3
4.0
4.0
3.8
3.0
2.5
3.0
3.2
1.7
1.5
1.8
1.7
0.8
1.5
1.3
0.8
0.8
0.3
0.5
0.3
0.3
0.2
0.2

PUNT

KICK
18

1EPM

AST TKL
13
11
4
10

5
2
5

=
o ©

P OONRPRPOURBRARPLPWOWERMD

1EPA

SOLO TKL
7

OOFRPRORFROONNARAMRPRPROPLPLWWREDPDOKOWOO O O

Home for High School Stats

TKL LOSS /
SACK
2/0
0/1
2/0
1/0
1/0
0/0
1/0
05/0
15/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0.5/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0.5/0
0/0

PASS BRK
3

OO0 0000000000 O0ORFPORFRPROOOOOO

9/15/2013

FUM REC/
INT
2/3
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
1/0
0/0
0/0
1/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

BLK KICK
0

[eNeolNeoNeoNeoNoNeoNoNoNolNoNoNoNoNolNolNoNoNolNolNoNolNo

2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2 9/15/2013
Laramie Plainsmen
2012 Overall Record: 1-2 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Laramie ’ Opp vs. Laramie
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
101.0 31.0 3.3 /.o171.7 35.0 4.9
Passing YD COMP COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
133.3 10.7 56% 141.3 14.0 69%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT E YD ATT YD/ATT
234.3 50.0 4.7 313.0 55.3 5.7
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
1.3 8.7 6.5 ’ 0.7 11.3 17.0
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
1.7 39 236 /4 1.0 22 21.7
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD PASS TD : POINTS RUSH TD PASS TD
10.3 1.0 0.0 26.0 1.7 1.7
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL ! RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.7 4.3 11.7 | 10.0 7.0 17.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- i FUM INT +/-
2 1 2 ' 4 1 -2
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 40.4 37.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
2.7 55.4 34.8 : 5.0 54.7 34.9
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUSN-rdss Kusn - ¥ass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Sheridan 8/30/13 7-27 31-94 13-22 78 69 - 204 1-0/1 7-4/13 -0
Defensive Stats 43 - 256 16-21 175 82-477 2-2/4 19-8/27 2-1
Rock Springs 9/6/13 18-14 31-147 9-16 152 60 - 380 2-0/2 8-4/12 2-0
Defensive Stats 32-127 15-23 128 73-308 1-1/2 6-7/13 2-0
Natrona 9/13/13 6-37 31-62 10-19 170 62 -263 0-0/0 5-5/10 -1
Defensive Stats 30-132 11-17 121 58 -253 2-2/5 5-6/12 -0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD
Drew Burman, 5 48.7 4.1 146 36 1
Joe Adams, 22 31.3 3.4 94 28 0
Bridger Rardin, 44 12.7 2.4 38 16 2
Nathaniel Hill, 8 12.3 4.6 37 8 0
Gavin Worden, 1 0.7 2.0 2 1 0
Tristan Eickbush, 33 -0.3 -1.0 -1 1 0
Logan Johnson, 21 -2.0 -3.0 -6 2 0
Kollin West, 20 -2.3 -7.0 -7 1 0
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Drew Burman, 5 129.3 12.5 388 31 56 55% 110.0 0 1
Bridger Rardin, 44 4.0 12.0 12 1 1 100% 200.8 0 0
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOT YD REC TD
Gavin Worden, 1 40.7 13.6 122 9 0
Logan Johnson, 21 31.7 23.8 95 4 0
Kollin West, 20 19.3 14.5 58 4 0
Tye Brown, 80 17.0 17.0 51 3 0
Nathaniel Hill, 8 16.3 12.3 49 4 0
Joe Adams, 22 4.0 4.0 12 3 0
Tristan Eickbush, 33 3.7 11.0 11 1 0
Bridger Rardin, 44 0.7 0.5 2 4 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET
Gavin Worden, 1 6.7 10.0 20 2
Nathaniel Hill, 8 2.0 3.0 6 2
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Week 2

KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOTYD RET
Nathaniel Hill, 8 30.7 30.7 92 3
Tristan Eickbush, 33 8.7 13.0 26 2
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOTYD ATT
Drew Burman, 5 178.0 5.8 534 92
Nathaniel Hill, 8 61.3 10.8 184 17
Gavin Worden, 1 48.0 12.0 144 12
Joe Adams, 22 35.3 3.4 106 31
Logan Johnson, 21 29.7 14.8 89 6
Bridger Rardin, 44 17.3 2.5 52 21
Tye Brown, 80 17.0 17.0 51 3
Kollin West, 20 17.0 10.2 51 5
Tristan Eickbush, 33 12.0 9.0 36 4
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG
Kyle Russell, 10 4.3 13 0 3
Bridger Rardin, 44 4.0 12 2 0
Drew Burman, 5 2.0 6 1 0
PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Kyle Russell, 10 37.8 28.2 4.7 14
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Colton Wostenberg, 84 55.4 34.8 2.7 8
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM
Kyle Russell, 10 3 5 29 2
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM AST TKL
Elias Bacon, 62 14.3 43 4.8 17
Drew Burman, 5 13.7 41 6.5 15
Andrew Pearson, 31 11.0 33 4.2 3
Joe Adams, 22 9.0 27 3.5 7
Danny Bradfield, 61 9.0 27 2.8 3
Bridger Rardin, 44 8.7 26 3.8 9
Tristan Eickbush, 33 7.0 21 3.2 11
Gavin Worden, 1 5.0 15 1.3 4
Nathaniel Hill, 8 5.0 15 2.5 5
Cody Hoflund, 77 4.8 14.5 2.0 5
Logan Johnson, 21 4.3 13 2.2 5
Kyle Russell, 10 3.0 9 1.3 2
Joel Moline, 51 2.3 7 0.3 0
Thomas Madura, 43 2.0 6 1.0 2
Tye Brown, 80 2.0 6 1.0 0
Kacey Bernaski, 52 1.7 5 0.0 0
John Corliss, 6 1.7 5 0.7 2
Garrett Webb, 74 0.8 2.5 0.3 1
Casey Eva, 79 0.7 2 0.3 2
Kollin West, 20 0.7 2 0.3 2
Trevan Armijo, 3 0.7 2 0.3 0
Chance Jones, 50 0.7 2 0.3 2
Mitchell Keeney, 12 0.7 2 0.3 2
Colton Wostenberg, 84 0.3 1 0.2 1
Tyler Littau, 24 0.3 1 0.2 1
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Week 2 9/15/2013
Kelly Walsh Trojans
2012 Overall Record: 1-2 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Kelly Walsh ’ Opp vs. Kelly Walsh
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
133.7 36.3 3.7 /2103 41.7 5.0
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD comp COMP %
145.3 12.7 58% ‘ 100.3 7.7 56%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
279.0 58.3 4.8 | 310.7 55.3 5.6
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
13 2.7 2.0 ’ 1.0 9.3 9.3
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
4.0 99 24.8 # 2.7 58 21.9
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
16.3 1.0 1.0 | 30.3 3.0 13
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.3 7.0 133 | 9.3 5.0 15.7
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 1 FuMm INT +/-
2 5 -4 ! 2 1 4
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 36.2 35.4
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.7 44.5 28.5 : 5.7 47.4 27.6
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUsSN-rdss KuUusn - rass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Gillette 8/30/13 12-52 38-133 9-17 122 73 -461 1-1/2 6-4/10 -1
Defensive Stats 54 -390 7-14 138 79 - 615 6-2/8 16-5/21 -0
Sheridan 9/6/13 10- 26 40 - 155 14 - 25 95 81-262 0-0/1 8-8/16 1-4
Defensive Stats 32-117 11-14 104 62-311 1-2/4 6-7/13 1-1
Rock Springs 9/13/13 27-13 31-113 15-24 219 75-419 2-2/4 5-9/14 1-0
Defensive Stats 39-124 5-13 59 59 -209 2-0/2 6-3/13 1-0
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Week 2

RUSHING
Austin Sullins, 44
Marcus Nolan, 4

Kooper Adams, 42
T Galey, 13
Kenny Harrold, 85
Cameron Brick, 22
Clay Carlson, 81

PASSING
Marcus Nolan, 4

RECEIVING
Dan Gochenour, 10
Kooper Adams, 42
Turner Hiatt, 11
Brandon Johnson, 16
Clay Carlson, 81
T Galey, 13
Zane Bue, 34
Austin Sullins, 44

PUNT RETURN
Turner Hiatt, 11
Kooper Adams, 42

KICK RETURN
Turner Hiatt, 11
Clay Carlson, 81
Austin Sullins, 44

G Czellecz, 28

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Marcus Nolan, 4
Austin Sullins, 44
Turner Hiatt, 11

Dan Gochenour, 10
Kooper Adams, 42
Clay Carlson, 81
Brandon Johnson, 16
T Galey, 13
G Czellecz, 28
Zane Bue, 34
Kenny Harrold, 85
Cameron Brick, 22

SCORING
Austin Sullins, 44
Kooper Adams, 42

Seth Romsa, 24
Bret Andrew, 52
Dan Gochenour, 10
Turner Hiatt, 11
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64.7
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14.3
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9.3
3.3
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0.7

PT/GM
4.0
4.0
2.3
2.0
2.0
2.0

YD/ATT

4.0
3.3
5.4
7.0
-0.5
-1.0
-6.0

YD/COMP

115

YD/REC
13.9
6.0
14.5
43.0
21.0
5.8
10.0
0.0

YD/RET
1.7
3.0

YD/RET
33.8
18.4
21.0
28.0

YD/ATT
5.3
4.6

18.0
13.9
5.6
16.0
43.0
6.0
28.0
10.0
0.5
-1.0

TOTYD ATT D
186 47 2
130 40 0

87 16 1
7 1 0
-1 2 0
-2 2 0
-6 1 0

TOTYD comp ATT
436 38 66

TOTYD REC D
194 14 1

66 11 1
58 4 1
43 1 0
42 2 0
23 4 0
10 1 0
0 1 0
TOTYD RET

5 3

3 1

TOTYD RET
135 4
92 5
42 2
28 1

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

TOTYD ATT D
566 106 0
228 50 2
198 11 1
194 14 1
156 28 2
128 8 0
43 1 0
30 5 0
28 1 0
10 1 0
-1 2 0
-2 2 0
D FG 1EP

2 0 0
2 0 0
0 1 4
1 0 0
1 0 0
1 0 0
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Week 2

PUNTING
Kenny Harrold, 85
Conner Hendry, 8

KICKING
Seth Romsa, 24
Kenny Harrold, 85

KICK ATTEMPTS
Seth Romsa, 24
Kenny Harrold, 85

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Kooper Adams, 42
Bret Andrew, 52

Brandon Johnson, 16

Alex Pieterzak, 54
Dan Gochenour, 10
Tanner Dobrent, 55
Josue Munoz, 78

T Galey, 13

Conner Hendry, 8
Jacob Geil, 67
Clayton Simeon, 32
M Goodman, 71
Marcus Nolan, 4
Austin Sullins, 44
Clay Carlson, 81
Turner Hiatt, 11
Kaleb Calel, 61
Carter Britt, 25
Sam Zook, 39

Zane Bue, 34
Kenny Harrold, 85
Seth Romsa, 24
Cameron Brick, 22
S Williams, 51
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Week 2 9/15/2013
Gillette Camels
2012 Overall Record: 3-0 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Gillette ’ Opp vs. Gillette
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
308.0 45.3 6.8 /1173 35.3 3.3
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD comp COMP %
83.3 5.3 40% ‘ 128.7 9.7 47%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
391.3 58.7 6.7 | 246.0 56.0 4.4
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
13 24.0 18.0 § 1.0 5.7 5.7
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
2.3 66 28.4 # 5.3 100 18.7
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
40.0 4.3 0.7 | 11.7 0.7 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
13.0 3.3 17.0 | 5.7 3.3 9.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 1 FUM INT +/-
4 2 -5 ! 0 1 5
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 32.7 29.5
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
7.0 52.3 33.3 : 3.3 41.4 19.5
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUsSN-rdss KuUusn - rass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Kelly Walsh 8/30/13 52-12 54 -390 7-14 138 79 -615 6-2/8 16-5/21 -0
Defensive Stats 38-133 9-17 122 73 -461 1-1/2 6-4/10 -1
Evanston 9/6/13 52-13 30-299 4-7 53 46 - 504 5-0/7 12-2/14 1-1
Defensive Stats 34-130 14 - 30 174 84 - 365 0-2/2 8-4/12 -0
Central 9/13/13 16-10 52-235 5-19 59 78 - 326 2-0/2 11-3/16 3-1
Defensive Stats 34-89 6-15 90 59-228 1-0/1 3-2/6 -0
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Week 2

RUSHING
Dustin Erisman, 22
Austin Fort, 2
Seth Moerkerke, 1
Tichun Aippersach, 27
Billy Williams, 36
Ty Mccartney, 42
Dalton Suchor, 32
Matt Martin, 30
Xavier Hamilton, 10
Kade Greer, 33
Jordan Fischer, 12

PASSING
Seth Moerkerke, 1
Austin Fort, 2

RECEIVING
Jordan Fischer, 12
Cody Kelley, 5
Talon Nelson, 8
Kris Adams, 9
Matt Martin, 30
Billy Williams, 36
Dustin Erisman, 22

PUNT RETURN
Cody Kelley, 5
Dustin Erisman, 22

KICK RETURN
Dalton Suchor, 32
Billy Williams, 36
Cale Miessler, 11

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Seth Moerkerke, 1
Dustin Erisman, 22
Dalton Suchor, 32

Austin Fort, 2
Tichun Aippersach, 27
Cody Kelley, 5
Billy Williams, 36
Jordan Fischer, 12
Ty Mccartney, 42
Matt Martin, 30
Talon Nelson, 8
Xavier Hamilton, 10
Kris Adams, 9
Kade Greer, 33
Cale Miessler, 11

SCORING
Austin Fort, 2
Dustin Erisman, 22
Billy Williams, 36
Tichun Aippersach, 27
Cody Kelley, 5
Dalton Suchor, 32
Jordan Fischer, 12
Xavier Hamilton, 10
Kade Greer, 33
Cale Miessler, 11
Bryce Lyman, 85

WWW.wyopreps.com

YD/GM
81.7
51.7
43.0
39.7
26.0
21.0
18.0

9.7
9.0
8.3
0.0

YD/GM
60.0
233

YD/GM
31.0
19.0
12.3

8.3
8.0
43
0.3

YD/GM
19.0
5.0

YD/GM
64.7
1.7
0.0

YD/ATT
9.8
9.1
5.6
4.6
7.8
3.9

27.0
14.5
3.0
5.0

0.0

YD/COMP
18.0
11.7

YD/REC
233
19.0
18.5

8.3
24.0
13.0

0.5

YD/RET
19.0
15.0

YD/RET
38.8
5.0
0.0

TOTYD

245
155
129
119
78
63
54
29
27
25
0

TOTYD
180
70

TOTYD
93
57
37
25
24
13

1

TOTYD
57
15

TOTYD
194
5
0

ATT

comp
10
6

REC

NERERFPWNWS

RET
3
1

RET

[,

(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)

YD/GM
103.0
87.0
82.7
75.0
39.7
38.0
32.0
31.0
21.0
17.7
12.3
9.0
8.3
8.3
0.0

PT/GM
9.7
6.0
6.0
4.0
4.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.0
1.7
0.7

YD/ATT
6.1
9.3

35.4
7.8
4.6

19.0
8.0

18.6
3.9

17.7

18.5
3.0
8.3
5.0
0.0

PT
29

TOTYD

309
261
248
225
119
114
96
93
63
53
37
27
25
25
0

—
[w)

OCORRFRPRFRPEPNNWWW

Home for High School Stats

ATT
51
28
7
29
26
6
12
5
16

A R UlWON W

OO0 00000000

—
[w)

O FRPr P OOOWNOWW

ATT

28
12

D

OO O0OO0OORrK

D

OFrRPOFRPOOORFR WNNWEWO

OUMOO0OO0OO0ODO0ODO0OO0OOOm

o

COMP %
36%
50%

PT/GM
0.0
6.0
2.0
9.7
4.0
4.0
6.0
2.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.0
0.0
2.0
1.7

[

OO0 0000000 OrFrmMm

9/15/2013

QB EFF D INT
106.1 2 1
82.3 0 1

SFTY

o

P OO0OO0O0O00OO0O0O0o

2011 Wyoming HS Football



Week 2

PUNTING
Kris Adams, 9

Seth Moerkerke, 1

KICKING
Austin Fort, 2

Cale Miessler, 11

KICK ATTEMPTS
Austin Fort, 2

Cale Miessler, 11

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Zach Taylor, 35
Billy Williams, 36
Bryce Lyman, 85
Caden Erickson, 4
Brandon Shelstad, 52
Kris Adams, 9

Kade Greer, 33
Jordan Fischer, 12
Cody Kelley, 5
Carson Mack, 54
Tucker Hunt, 53
Dillon Matuska, 88
Jason Winkler, 71
Dustin Erisman, 22
Cale Miessler, 11
Alex Lacasse, 84
Matt Martin, 30
Lars Jones, 3

Nick Aten, 19

Talon Nelson, 8
Dalton Suchor, 32
Austin Fort, 2

Lane Voiles, 72
Luke Sather, 89
Dillon Deiming, 58
Carlos Quinones, 66
Alec Mesa, 21

Roo Aten, 24
Jonathon Winkler, 69
Seth Moerkerke, 1
Nolan Thomas, 48
Xavier Hamilton, 10
Jordan Potter, 55
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Week 2 9/15/2013
Evanston Red Devils

2012 Overall Record: 1-2 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Evanston ’ Opp vs. Evanston
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
170.3 38.0 4.5 /2103 36.7 5.7
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD COMP COMP %
118.0 9.7 38% ‘ 92.3 7.3 65%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
288.3 63.7 4.5 | 302.7 48.0 6.3
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
0.3 0.7 2.0 ’ 1.7 23.3 14.0
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
2.7 33 125 /4 2.3 49 21.1
Scoring POINTS RUSH TD PASS TD : POINTS RUSH TD PASS TD
13.0 1.0 1.0 | 31.3 3.0 0.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
9.0 4.3 14.0 | 8.3 4.3 13.0
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- ! FUM INT +/-
2 1 2 ! 3 2 -2
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 30.8 30.6
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
3.0 36.1 197 4 60 51.7 37.3
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUSN-rdss Kusn - ¥ass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
South 8/30/13 12-7 46 - 260 5-16 39 67 -299 2-0/2 11-6/19 1-1
Defensive Stats 32-112 1-5 24 40- 189 0-0/1 2-2/5 -1
Gillette 9/6/13 13-52 34-130 14 -30 174 84 - 365 0-2/2 8-4/12 -0
Defensive Stats 30-299 4-7 53 46 - 504 5-0/7 12-2/14 1-1
Sheridan 9/13/13 14 -35 34-121 10-31 141 78 -303 1-1/2 8-3/11 1-0
Defensive Stats 48 - 220 17-22 200 92 -433 4-1/5 11-9/20 2-0
RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD
Hyrum Peterson, 25 92.7 4.5 278 62 2
Will Kishpaugh, 43 46.7 5.4 140 26 0
Kaleb Early, 21 13.3 5.7 40 7 0
Bruce Lester, 31 10.0 30.0 30 1 0
Kyler Wagstaff, 8 7.7 1.3 23 18 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Kyler Wagstaff, 8 118.0 12.2 354 29 77 38% 86.5 3 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOT YD REC TD
Bruce Lester, 31 36.0 9.8 108 11 1
Derek Smith, 13 30.3 15.2 91 6 0
,2 24.3 18.3 73 4 2
Will Kishpaugh, 43 11.7 11.7 35 3 0
lan Fisher, 7 9.0 6.8 27 4 0
Alek Johnson, 4 6.7 20.0 20 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET
Hyrum Peterson, 25 0.7 2.0 2 1
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Week 2

KICK RETURN
Bruce Lester, 31
Hyrum Peterson, 25
Derek Smith, 13

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE

Kyler Wagstaff, 8
Hyrum Peterson, 25
Bruce Lester, 31
Will Kishpaugh, 43
Derek Smith, 13
,2
Kaleb Early, 21
lan Fisher, 7
Alek Johnson, 4

SCORING
,2
Hyrum Peterson, 25
Kyler Wagstaff, 8
Bruce Lester, 31
Alek Johnson, 6
, 60

PUNTING
Bruce Lester, 31

KICKING
Alek Johnson, 6

KICK ATTEMPTS

Alek Johnson, 6
, 60

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Will Kishpaugh, 43
Kaleb Early, 21

Eric Sowers, 54
Kyler Wagstaff, 8
Bruce Lester, 31
Hyrum Peterson, 25

lan

Fisher, 7

Reed Chistenot, 33
Zack Guild, 42
Alek Johnson, 4
Cole Wilkinson, 77
Miles Piper, 15
Skyler Bond, 56

2

Tucker Leland, 27

Korbin Wagstaff, 17
Ammon Holmes, 61
Dylan Mathson, 3
Derek Smith, 13
Connor Martin, 78
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YD/GM
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4.0
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PT D
12 2
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6 1
6 1
2 0
1 0
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32.2 5.7
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19.7 3.0
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0 0
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PT TKL/GM
45 7.0
40 5.5
38.5 6.0
32 4.5
22 2.5
21 2.5
20 3.2
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9 15
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5 0.8
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3 0.5
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2 0.3
1 0.2
1 0.2
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Week 2 9/15/2013
East Thunderbirds
2012 Overall Record: 3-0 4A State
Team Per Game Averages East ’ Opp vs. East
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
160.7 26.0 6.2 /1143 33.0 3.5
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD comp COMP %
174.0 11.0 63% ‘ 77.0 5.3 47%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
334.7 43.3 7.7 | 191.3 44.3 4.3
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
13 12.7 9.5 ’ 0.3 0.0 0.0
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
13 19 143 /4 3.3 71 21.3
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
45.3 2.3 3.3 | 16.0 2.0 0.3
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
6.7 6.3 13.7 | 5.3 3.3 9.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 1 FuMm INT +/-
5 7 -2 ! 5 3 2
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 34.2 31.0
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
6.3 51.2 34.7 : 2.3 52.3 38.4
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUsSN-rdss KuUusn - rass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Rock Springs 8/30/13 59-7 29-178 12-19 161 63 - 368 3-3/8 9-5/14 1-3
Defensive Stats 28-78 6-15 57 55-268 1-0/1 2-3/5 3-2
Natrona 9/6/13 42-41 30T 30-191 14 - 23 238 70 -483 2-4/6 7-7/15 4-3
Defensive Stats 53-257 10-18 174 84 - 468 5-1/6 12-7/20 2-2
South 9/13/13 35-0 19-113 7-10 123 38-248 2-3/5 4-7/12 -1
Defensive Stats 18-8 0-1 0 21-51 0-0/0 2-0/3 -1
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Week 2

RUSHING
Clinton Jaure, 3
Tevis Bartlett, 7

Shane Brooks, 28
Brian Lopez, 15
Baylor Hayes, 17

PASSING
Tevis Bartlett, 7

RECEIVING
Cameron Johnson, 5
Brian Lopez, 15
Kody Owens, 21
Ben Wisdorf, 1
Ben Groeneweg, 12
Shane Brooks, 28

PUNT RETURN
Shane Brooks, 28
Tevis Bartlett, 7

Ben Wisdorf, 1
Ryan Mehalick, 11

KICK RETURN
Stevie Lahnert, 20
Clinton Jaure, 3
Kody Owens, 21

ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE
Tevis Bartlett, 7
Clinton Jaure, 3

Cameron Johnson, 5
Brian Lopez, 15
Shane Brooks, 28
Kody Owens, 21
Ben Wisdorf, 1
Stevie Lahnert, 20
Ben Groeneweg, 12
Ryan Mehalick, 11
Baylor Hayes, 17

SCORING
Cameron Johnson, 5
Shane Brooks, 28
Tevis Bartlett, 7
Triston Parker, 6
Clinton Jaure, 3
Brian Lopez, 15
Isaac Taylor, 54
Ben Groeneweg, 12
Ben Wisdorf, 1
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Week 2
PUNTING

Cameron Johnson, 5

KICKING
Triston Parker, 6

KICK ATTEMPTS
Triston Parker, 6
Ben Wisdorf, 1

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE

Ben Groeneweg, 12
Tevis Bartlett, 7
Cameron Johnson, 5
Eric Williams, 67
Isaac Taylor, 54

Brett Schaeffer, 65
Ben Wisdorf, 1

Brian Lopez, 15

Kevin Dasis, 74
Jacob Bobenmoyer, 31
Clinton Jaure, 3
Bryan Bell, 73

Ryan Mehalick, 11
Dillon Pilch, 99

Kyler Winchell, 59
Kaleb Guenther, 35
Tyler Whisenhunt, 79
Jesse Schwab, 76
Shane Brooks, 28
Ricky Garnica-Cole, 33
Jeremiah Tate, 70
Dylan Bates, 52

Kody Owens, 21
Scott Mcintosh, 62
Stevie Lahnert, 20
Triston Parker, 6
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FGA LONG
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Week 2 9/15/2013
Central Indians
2012 Overall Record: 1-2 4A State
Team Per Game Averages Central ’ Opp vs. Central
Rushing YD ATT YD/ATT | YD ATT YD/ATT
165.0 36.0 4.6 ! 2430 46.0 5.3
Passing YD comp COMP % ! YD comp COMP %
141.3 7.7 56% ‘ 137.7 7.3 45%
Total Offense = Rush + Pass YD ATT YD/ATT ¢ YD ATT YD/ATT
306.3 49.7 6.2 | 380.7 62.3 6.1
Punt Return # RET RET YD YD / RET i # RET RET YD YD / RET
13 25.0 188 § 1.0 10.3 10.3
Kick Return # RET RET YD YD / RET | # RET RET YD YD / RET
2.7 31 116 /4 1.7 33 20.0
Scoring POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD : POINTS RUSHTD PASSTD
23.7 13 1.7 | 21.0 1.7 1.0
First Downs RUSH PASS TOTAL 4 RUSH PASS TOTAL
8.0 4.3 133 | 11.7 5.3 18.3
Turnovers - Totals FUM INT +/- 1 FuMm INT +/-
2 1 4 ! 6 1 -4
Punts #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG l #PUNTS TOTAVG NETAVG
33.7 30.3 3.0 / 3.0 35.0 22.8
Kick Offs # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG | # KICKS TOTAVG NETAVG
5.3 47.1 32.3 : 4.3 56.1 44.3
[Game Recaps Rushing Passing All Purpose TD's 1st Downs TO's
KUsSN-rdss KuUusn - rass
Opponent Date Score Att-Yd Comp/Att Yd Att - Yd / Total /Total  Fum-INT
Natrona 8/30/13 20-40 31-101 13-19 258 68 -421 0-2/2 5-9/16 1-1
Defensive Stats 36-207 15-24 321 79-579 2-3/5 11-12/25 1-0
South 9/6/13 41-7 43 - 305 4-7 76 57 -438 3-3/7 16-2/18 1-0
Defensive Stats 50-287 2-6 33 61 - 385 1-0/1 13-1/14 2-0
Gillette 9/13/13 10-16 34 -89 6-15 90 59 -228 1-0/1 3-2/6 -0
Defensive Stats 52-235 5-19 59 77 - 309 2-0/2 11-3/16 3-1
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Week 2 9/15/2013

RUSHING YD/GM YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD
Talon Bullock, 28 76.3 4.1 229 56 1
Tayton Montgomery, 10 64.3 11.4 193 17 1
Saul Alvarado, 1 24.3 4.9 73 15 0
Anthony Estorga, 31 6.7 10.0 20 2 0
Wiltanger, 47 5.0 5.0 15 3 0
Copper Mirich, 42 1.0 3.0 3 1 0
Anderson, 4 -0.7 -2.0 -2 1 0
Dillion Kreiling, 5 -12.0 -2.8 -36 13 1
PASSING YD/GM YD/COMP TOTYD comMmp ATT COMP % QB EFF TD INT
Dillion Kreiling, 5 141.3 18.4 424 23 41 56% 178.3 5 1
RECEIVING YD/GM YD/REC TOT YD REC TD
Tayton Montgomery, 10 108.0 23.1 324 14 4
Kyle Alexander, 6 15.0 22.5 45 2 0
Saul Alvarado, 1 9.3 14.0 28 2 0
Paul Sheppard, 88 5.0 7.5 15 2 0
Rhett Munchmore, 9 5.0 7.5 15 2 1
Talon Bullock, 28 -1.0 -3.0 -3 1 0
PUNT RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET
Tayton Montgomery, 10 25.0 25.0 75 3
Paul Sheppard, 88 0.0 0.0 0 1
KICK RETURN YD/GM YD/RET TOT YD RET
Isaac Block, 2 21.7 13.0 65 5
Saul Alvarado, 1 7.7 23.0 23 1
Dillion Kreiling, 5 1.7 5.0 5 1
Tayton Montgomery, 10 0.0 0.0 0 1
(RUSH,PASS,RECEIVE,PUNT RET,KICK RETURN)
ALL PURPOSE OFFENSE YD/GM YD/ATT TOT YD ATT TD PT/GM
Tayton Montgomery, 10 197.3 16.9 592 35 6 12.0
Dillion Kreiling, 5 131.0 7.1 393 55 1 2.0
Talon Bullock, 28 75.3 4.0 226 57 1 2.0
Saul Alvarado, 1 41.3 6.9 124 18 0 0.0
Isaac Block, 2 21.7 13.0 65 5 0 0.0
Kyle Alexander, 6 15.0 22.5 45 2 0 0.0
Anthony Estorga, 31 6.7 10.0 20 2 0 0.0
Paul Sheppard, 88 5.0 5.0 15 3 0 0.0
Wiltanger, 47 5.0 5.0 15 3 0 0.0
Rhett Munchmore, 9 5.0 7.5 15 2 2 4.0
Copper Mirich, 42 1.0 3.0 3 1 0 0.0
Anderson, 4 -0.7 -2.0 -2 1 0 0.0
SCORING PT/GM PT TD FG 1EP 2EP SFTY
Tayton Montgomery, 10 12.0 36 6 0 0 0 0
Hayden Humphrey, 16 5.7 17 0 3 8 0 0
Rhett Munchmore, 9 4.0 12 2 0 0 0 0
Dillion Kreiling, 5 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
Talon Bullock, 28 2.0 6 1 0 0 0 0
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Week 2 9/15/2013

PUNTING TOTAVG NETAVG PUNT/GM PUNT
Isaac Block, 2 35.3 33.7 3.0 9
Kyle Alexander, 6 32.3 27.0 1.0 3
KICKING TOTAVG NETAVG KICK/GM KICK
Tayton Montgomery, 10 51.7 33.9 2.3 7
Hayden Humphrey, 16 43.6 311 3.0 9
KICK ATTEMPTS FGM FGA LONG 1EPM 1EPA
Hayden Humphrey, 16 3 3 40 8 9
TKL LOSS / FUM REC/
INDIVIDUAL DEFENSE PT/GM PT TKL/GM ASTTKL SOLO TKL SACK PASS BRK INT BLK KICK
Copper Mirich, 42 19.3 58 8.7 20 15 1/0 0 1/0 0
Judd Stewart, 72 17.0 51 6.3 12 10 2/1 0 2/0 0
Tayton Montgomery, 10 15.0 45 5.7 4 14 1/0 5 0/0 0
Talon Bullock, 28 13.3 40 6.7 20 10 0/0 0 0/0 0
Christos Zympas, 33 13.3 40 5.3 14 6 1/2 0 1/0 0
Isaac Block, 2 8.7 26 4.3 4 11 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Medina, 54 8.7 26 4.0 8 6 2/0 0 0/0 0
Saul Alvarado, 1 7.3 22 33 6 7 0/0 1 0/0 0
Anthony Estorga, 31 7.0 21 3.5 7 7 0/0 0 0/0 0
Nick Mores, 7 6.3 19 2.7 8 3 1/0 1 0/0 0
Rhett Munchmore, 12 5.3 16 2.7 6 5 0/0 0 0/0 0
Tyler Almquist, 89 5.0 15 2.5 7 4 0/0 0 0/0 0
Rhett Munchmore, 9 4.7 14 1.5 5 2 0/0 0 1/0 0
Grayson Sipe, 55 4.3 13 2.2 9 2 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dawson Edwards, 80 3.3 10 0.5 1 1 0/0 1 0/1 0
Tristan Hill, 84 1.7 5 0.0 0 0 0/0 0 1/0 0
Damon Macleary, 51 1.7 5 0.8 3 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Williamson, 43 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Chance Hornbeck, 24 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Joe Whiteaker, 52 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Paul Sheppard, 88 0.7 2 0.3 0 1 0/0 0 0/0 0
Andrew Dillon, 63 0.7 2 0.3 2 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Alexander, 6 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Dylan Taylor, 50 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Schutkowski, 68 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
Kyle Karajanis, 64 0.3 1 0.2 1 0 0/0 0 0/0 0
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